LYG24 PG ATHLETICS TIMETABLE

TRACK PROGRAMME

Races may be combined if there are low entry numbers. If this is the case an announcement will be made and medals

awarded for athletes in each category.

Time Race Event Category Boys / Girls
10:30 T1 100m G5 MLD Boys
T2 100m G5 MLD Girls
T3 100m G4 SLD Boys
T4 100m G4 SLD Girls
11:05 T5 100m G2A Ambulant Boys
T6 100m G2A Ambulant Girls
T7 100m G2B Ambulant Boys
T8 100m G2B Ambulant Girls
11:15 T9 100m G1B Wheelchair user Boys
T10 100m G1B Wheelchair user Girls
T11 100m G1C Wheelchair user Boys
T12 100m G1C Wheelchair user Girls
11:25 T13 100m G3A Hearing Impaired Boys
T14 100m G3A Hearing Impaired Girls
T15 100m G3B Visually Impaired Boys
T16 100m G3B Visually Impaired Girls
11:45 T17 200m G5 MLD Boys
T18 200m G5 MLD Girls
T19 200m G4 SLD Boys
T20 200m G4 SLD Girls
12:05 T21 200m G2A Ambulant Boys
T22 200m G2A Ambulant Girls
T23 200m G2B Ambulant Boys
T24 200m G2B Ambulant Girls
T25 200m G1B Wheelchair user Boys
T26 200m G1B Wheelchair user Girls
T27 200m G1C Wheelchair user Boys
T28 200m G1C Wheelchair user Girls
12:15 T29 200m G3A Hearing Impaired Boys
T30 200m G3A Hearing Impaired Girls
T31 200m G3BVisually Impaired Boys
T33 200m G3B Visually Impaired Girls
13:00 T34 400m G5 MLD Boys
T35 400m G5 MLD Girls
T36 400m G4 SLD Boys
T37 400m G4 SLD Girls
T38 400m G3 Sensory (VI and Hl) Boys
T39 400m G3 Sensory (VI and HI) Girls
T40 400m G2 Ambulant & G1C Wheelchair user | Boys
T41 400m G2 Ambulant & G1C Wheelchair user | Girls

Approx 13:30 Relays. Non-scoring but medaling.

1) Girls G4 and G5
2) Boys G5 and G5

3) Mixed gender & impairment G1-3. Teams must have a minimum of 1 athlete with a physical impairment.

Medal ceremonies will take place during the day
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Time

10.30

11.15

12.00

12:30

Event

F1
F2
F3
F4
F5
F6

F7

F8

F9
F10

F11
F12
F13
F14
F15
F16
F17
F18
F19
F20
F21
F22

Please note:
e All timings are approximate, events will run in this order in each of the event areas.

If an event area is ready for the next group of athletes ahead of the time in this programme,

FIELD PROGRAMME

Field Event

LONG JUMP
SHOT PUT
VORTEX HOWLER THOW
STANDING LONG JUMP
SHOT PUT
JAVELIN

VORTEX HOWLER THOW
LONG JUMP
SHOT PUT
LONG JUMP

SHOT PUT
JAVELIN
HEIGHT BEANBAG
STANDING LONG JUMP
SHOT PUTT
VORTEX HOWLER THOW
SHOT PUT
DISTANCE CLUB
LONG JUMP
SHOT PUT
JAVELIN
VORTEX

announcements will be made.
e If an athlete is competing in another event at the same time, please let the officials know. Track events
always take priority over field.

Impairment Group

G3B Visually Impaired (B&G)
G3A Hearing Impaired (B&G)
G4 SLD BOYS
G4 SLD GIRLS
G1C Wheelchair users
G5 MLD BOYS

G1C & G2A & B Ambulant
G5 MLD GIRLS
G4 SLD GIRLS
G5 MLD BOYS

G3B Visually Impaired (B&G)
G3A Hearing Impaired (B&G)
G1A &B Wheelchair users (B&G)
G4 SLD BOYS
G5 MLD BOYS
G4 SLD GIRLS
G5 MLD GIRLS
G1A &B Wheelchair users (B&G)
34A Hearing Impaired (B&G)
G4 SLD BOYS
G5 MLD GIRLS
G3B Visually Impaired (B&G)

Location

Pit1
Shot Circle
Area 1l
Pit 2
Discus Cage
Area 2

Area 1l
Pit1
Shot Circle
Pit 2
Discus Cage
Area 2 (1)
Area 2 (2")
Pit1
Discus Cage
Area 1
Shot Circle
Area 2
Pit 2
Discus Cage
Area 2
Area l



