

## TRACK PROGRAMME

Races may be combined if there are low entry numbers. If this is the case an announcement will be made and medals awarded for athletes in each category.

Time	Race	Event	Category	Boys / Girls
10:30	T1	100m	G5 MLD	Boys
	T2	100m	G5 MLD	Girls
	Т3	100m	G4 SLD	Boys
	T4	100m	G4 SLD	Girls
11:05	T5	100m	G2A Ambulant	Boys
	Т6	100m	G2A Ambulant	Girls
	T7	100m	G2B Ambulant	Boys
	Т8	100m	G2B Ambulant	Girls
11:15	Т9	100m	G1B Wheelchair user	Boys
	T10	100m	G1B Wheelchair user	Girls
	T11	100m	G1C Wheelchair user	Boys
	T12	100m	G1C Wheelchair user	Girls
11:25	T13	100m	G3A Hearing Impaired	Boys
	T14	100m	G3A Hearing Impaired	Girls
	T15	100m	G3B Visually Impaired	Boys
	T16	100m	G3B Visually Impaired	Girls
11:45	T17	200m	G5 MLD	Boys
	T18	200m	G5 MLD	Girls
	T19	200m	G4 SLD	Boys
	T20	200m	G4 SLD	Girls
12:05	T21	200m	G2A Ambulant	Boys
	T22	200m	G2A Ambulant	Girls
	T23	200m	G2B Ambulant	Boys
	T24	200m	G2B Ambulant	Girls
	T25	200m	G1B Wheelchair user	Boys
	T26	200m	G1B Wheelchair user	Girls
	T27	200m	G1C Wheelchair user	Boys
	T28	200m	G1C Wheelchair user	Girls
12:15	T29	200m	G3A Hearing Impaired	Boys
	T30	200m	G3A Hearing Impaired	Girls
	T31	200m	G3BVisually Impaired	Boys
	T33	200m	G3B Visually Impaired	Girls
13:00	T34	400m	G5 MLD	Boys
	T35	400m	G5 MLD	Girls
	T36	400m	G4 SLD	Boys
	T37	400m	G4 SLD	Girls
	T38	400m	G3 Sensory (VI and HI)	Boys
	T39	400m	G3 Sensory (VI and HI)	Girls
	T40	400m	G2 Ambulant & G1C Wheelchair user	Boys
	T41	400m	G2 Ambulant & G1C Wheelchair user	Girls

Approx <u>13:30 Relays.</u> Non-scoring but medaling.

1) Girls G4 and G5

2) Boys G5 and G5

3) Mixed gender & impairment G1-3. Teams must have a minimum of 1 athlete with a physical impairment.

## LYG24 PG ATHLETICS TIMETABLE



FIELD PROGRAMME							
Time	Event	Field Event	Impairment Group	Location			
	F1	LONG JUMP	G3B Visually Impaired (B&G)	Pit 1			
	F2	SHOT PUT	G3A Hearing Impaired (B&G)	Shot Circle			
	F3	VORTEX HOWLER THOW	G4 SLD BOYS	Area 1			
10.30	F4	STANDING LONG JUMP	G4 SLD GIRLS	Pit 2			
	F5	SHOT PUT	G1C Wheelchair users	Discus Cage			
	F6	JAVELIN	G5 MLD BOYS	Area 2			
	F7	VORTEX HOWLER THOW	G1C & G2A & B Ambulant	Area 1			
	F8	LONG JUMP	G5 MLD GIRLS	Pit 1			
44.45	F9	SHOT PUT	G4 SLD GIRLS	Shot Circle			
11.15	F10	LONG JUMP	G5 MLD BOYS	Pit 2			
	F11	SHOT PUT	G3B Visually Impaired (B&G)	Discus Cage			
	F12	JAVELIN	G3A Hearing Impaired (B&G)	Area 2 (1 <sup>st</sup> )			
	F13	HEIGHT BEANBAG	G1A &B Wheelchair users (B&G)	Area 2 (2 <sup>nd</sup> )			
	F14	STANDING LONG JUMP	G4 SLD BOYS	Pit 1			
12.00	F15	SHOT PUTT	G5 MLD BOYS	Discus Cage			
	F16	VORTEX HOWLER THOW	G4 SLD GIRLS	Area 1			
	F17	SHOT PUT	G5 MLD GIRLS	Shot Circle			
	F18	DISTANCE CLUB	G1A &B Wheelchair users (B&G)	Area 2			
	F19	LONG JUMP	34A Hearing Impaired (B&G)	Pit 2			
12:30	F20	SHOT PUT	G4 SLD BOYS	Discus Cage			
	F21	JAVELIN	G5 MLD GIRLS	Area 2			
	F22	VORTEX	G3B Visually Impaired (B&G)	Area 1			

## Please note:

• All timings are approximate, events will run in this order in each of the event areas.

• If an event area is ready for the next group of athletes ahead of the time in this programme, announcements will be made.

• If an athlete is competing in another event at the same time, please let the officials know. Track events always take priority over field.